

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2614 OF 2004

Commnr. of Income Tax, Cochin

...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Kerala Financial Corporation

...Respondent(s)

ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,
April 01, 2009.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 3092/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2008 in ITA No.95/2008 of
the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.I.T,TIRVANDRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KERALA FINANCIAL CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2614 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keshwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP (C) No.....CC 3092/2009:

Delay condoned.
Dismissed.

In C.A.No.2614/2004:

The Appeal is dismissed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order in Appeal is placed on the file)

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER